as amended up to date,. 

This decision supersedes the earlier in-principle approval granted on April 17, 2025, for raising 

approximately ₹100 crore through a mix of debt and/or equity. 

2. Increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 22,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-

Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) consisting of 22,50,00,000 (Twenty-Two Crores and Fifty 

Lakhs) Equity Shares of Re.1/- (Rupee One) each to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores 

Only) consisting of 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) Equity Shares of Re.1/- (Rupee One) each and 

consequent amendment in Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company,